
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019088-2022 

Tender

Contract for the Provision of Intermediate Care Plus
Beds (Block Purchase)

Durham County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019088

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035139  

Published 12 July 2022, 5:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Email

steven.saville@durham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000265736

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019088-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019088-2022
mailto:steven.saville@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.durham.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nepo.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.durham.gov.uk
https://www.nepo.org
https://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Provision of Intermediate Care Plus Beds (Block Purchase)

Reference number

ProContract Reference DN621264

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the Provision of Intermediate Care Plus (IC+) Beds within County Durham
via a block contract arrangement.

Providers must have the ability to offer all the types of bed functionality required:-

Residential Bed - IC+ Rehabilitation  

Residential Bed - Time to Think  

Residential Bed - Non Weight Bearing (Time to Heal)

Nursing Bed - Nursing  

Nursing Bed - Time to Think  

Nursing Bed - Non Weight Bearing (Time to Heal)  

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East Lot 1a

Lot No

East Lot 1a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East Lot 1b

Lot No

East Lot 1b

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 8

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South Lot 2a

Lot No

South Lot 2a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South Lot 2b

Lot No

South Lot 2b



Page 6 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North Lot 3a

Lot No

North Lot 3a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 8

North Lot 3b

Lot No

North Lot 3b

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC14 - Durham CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please access the NEPO Procontract Portal reference DN621264 for full details of the
specification in ITT Document 2 Part 1 Contract specification



Page 8 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 August 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-18T00:15:54+0100
	TCPDF




